2025-06-28 : GP de la Ville du Luc

Race results : 1-2-3-J-E

O O ~NOULD WNPE

e
= o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Vincent
Oscar
Michel
Lionel
Benjamin
Jeremy
Florian
Florent
Nathan
Andrew-Roy
Anthony
Lorenzo
Julien
Thomas
Sylvain
Xavier
Andrea
Allan
Hugo
Louis
Hugo
Aurelien
Mika
Alexis
Raphael
Loic
Julien
Thomas

VELIA
LENTINI
OCCHIPINTI
BERET
BAUCHER
COUANON
BATAILLE
HALLU
RICHARD
TINSLEY
GOMEZ
RUSSO
CHEVAL
BORGHI
NOEL
ARSAC
ERCOLANELLI
JOUAN

PIET

EGRAZ
MESSY
DHERUELLE
BATISTA
LOPEZ
IMBERT
MAGNOT
PLUMER
SAUGNEAUT

Vélo Sprint Biotois

VSHyerois

OCC Costebelle

Team Allroads 56
Vélo Club Coeur du Var
Vélo Sprint Biotois

Vélo Sprint Biotois

CCRG

Cavigal Nice Sports
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL B

Red Zone 83

Roue d'or de Brignoles
Vélo Sprint Biotois
Riviera Braquasse

Vélo club Tourves

Vélo Sprint Biotois
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Vélo Sprint Biotois

CCRG

Vélo Sprint Biotois
Orcieres Cycling Team
Vélo Sprint Biotois
Vélo Sprint Biotois

CAPeymeinade
VSHyerois

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Terra Team

Cavigal Nice Sports

Page 1 - (04/03/2026)

S1
S1
SV3
SV2
V2
S2
S2
V3
S3
ROBGHERA
S3
E
S3
E
V3
V3
S3
J

E

E
S3
V3
S1
E
S2
V2
V1
S3

\F/

G
FEDERATION SPORTIVE ET DS

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL 4

01:23:40.908
01:23:43.762
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:44.941
01:23:49.758
01:23:49.758
01:23:49.758
01:23:59.373
01:24:02.455
01:24:20.714
01:24:37.816
01:24:41.558
01:24:50.016
01:25:03.085
01:26:08.326



2025-06-28 : GP de la Ville du Luc

Race results : 4-5-6-F-C-M

O O ~NOULD WNPE

e
= o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Emmanuel
Fabrice
Olivier
Robert
Grégory
Arnaud
Carlo
Sébastien
Pascal
Remy
Marcello
Hicham
Jean-Marc
Jean-Francgois
Stéphane
Fabrice
Franck
Ludovic
Bruno
Jérbme
Didier
Patrick
Patrick
Serge

Rui

Hans
Teddy
Francis
Alexandre
Daniel
Jean-Marie
Thomas
Yannick
Philippe
Nicolas
Bruno
Jean-Sebastien
Frédéric
Alain

Paul
Patrick
Gilles
Fabrice
Joél

Tony
Francois
Bernard
Maél
Regis
Marc
Bruno
Nicolas
Thomas
Pascal
Tom
Patrick
Carla
Julian
Rudy
Sébastien

PORTMANN
BONAMY
OBERT
DOLFI
TISON
LAISNE
FERRARIO
FAVARD
DUPONT
CORBELLI
LANZO
LAANAYA
CORNELOUP
LORENT
LECLERT
COLLEN
RAUSSIN
PASZTERNAK
VINCENTI
JACQUEL
JACQUET
MESSNER
MESSY
PERRIN

DA SILVA
BIANCHARD
SzYs
MODICA AMORE
RICHECOEUR
SWEET
BOES
LIEVRARD
MARCHAND
PETITJEAN
DELAROZIERE
HAREL
RONCALLI
ODDO
PEGUY
BABOIN
VENGEON
FIEVET
CARRARA
PAPINAUD
JONVAL
SOLER
URBANEK
HENRY
MACCARI
ROBERT
ALBERT

LE GOFF
DELEGLISE
CRONI
CHARDONNET ROY
DUFOUR

DE FURIA
MAIRE
CLERCX
BUTEZ

Cavigal Nice Sports
VC Port De Bouc
Vélo Sprint Biotois

\¢/

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BBYBDIGHERAD1:10:42.932

Valcros Team Cycliste
Vélo Club Coeur du Var
Vélo Sprint Biotois
SLVence

OCC Costebelle

Vélo Club Coeur du Var

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORBIGHERA

La roue d'or Marignane
VC Tourvain

ES Seynod

CCRG

VC Tourvain
UCCarqueirannaise
SLVence

VC Barjolais

Olympique Cycliste du Haut Var

VC Port De Bouc

Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu

VC Port De Bouc

Red Zone 83

VC Port De Bouc

AS Carcassonne
Cavigal Nice Sports
VC Tourvain

CCR

Vélo Sprint Biotois
Valcros Team Cycliste
Cavigal Nice Sports
Vélo Sprint Biotois
Valcros Team Cycliste
AVCAIx

UC Carqueiranne

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIBIGHERA

AVAN Nice

Cannes la Bocca cyclisme

Rueil. AC

Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme

Vélo Club Coeur du Var
Vélo Club Coeur du Var

Olympique Cycliste du Haut Var

Vélo Club Coeur du Var
VCMarseille

Vélo Club Coeur du Var
Vélo Club Coeur du Var

Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme
Team Estérel Cote d'Azur

Vélo Sprint Biotois
Roue d'or de Brignoles

Vélo Club Rochevillois

OCP Marseille
Vélo Club Rochevillois

Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme

Draguignan Triathlon
Cavigal Nice Sports
VC Port De Bouc

VC Port De Bouc

Page 2 - (04/03/2026)

!?G’(;"
Sv4 01:10:38.362
V4 01:10:42.932
sSv4 01:10:42.932
V4 01:10:42.932
S5 01:10:42.932
SV5 01:10:42.932
SV5 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
SV5 01:10:42.932

01:10:42.932
Sv4 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
sSv4 01:10:42.932
SV5 01:10:42.932
Sv4 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
SV5 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
A5 01:10:42.932
A5 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
A5 01:10:42.932
V4 01:10:42.932
S5 01:10:42.932
A5 01:10:42.932
Sv4 01:10:42.932
SV5 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
S4 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
A5 01:10:42.932
V6 01:10:42.932

01:10:42.932
SV5 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
A5 01:10:42.932
A6 01:10:42.932
sSv4 01:10:42.932
A5 01:10:42.932
SV5 01:10:52.589
S5 01:10:52.589
A6 01:10:52.589
J4 01:10:57.221
SV5 01:11:05.554
SV5 01:11:07.932
A5 01:11:07.932
V4 01:10:52.650
M 01:12:37.409
A6 01:11:29.789
M 01:13:23.108
A6 01:13:27.017
F 01:10:59.082
S4 01:13:42.215
sSv4 06:27:31.900
V5 01:13:33.137



\¢/

2025-06-28 : GP de la Ville du Luc FSGI

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL ‘

61 Emily GIRAUD VC Port De Bouc M 01:13:32.206
62 Eric GIRAUD VC Port De Bouc SV5 01:13:32.206
63 Sébastien DINOTA VC Port De Bouc SV5 09:42:16.900

Page 3 - (04/03/2026)



