

2025-06-28 : GP de la Ville du Luc



Race results : 1-2-3-J-E

1	Vincent	VELIA	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S1	01:23:40.908
2	Oscar	LENTINI	VSHyerois	S1	01:23:43.762
3	Michel	OCCHIPINTI	OCC Costebelle	SV3	01:23:44.941
4	Lionel	BERET	Team Allroads 56	SV2	01:23:44.941
5	Benjamin	BAUCHER	Vélo Club Coeur du Var	V2	01:23:44.941
6	Jeremy	COUANON	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S2	01:23:44.941
7	Florian	BATAILLE	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S2	01:23:44.941
8	Florent	HALLU	CCRG	V3	01:23:44.941
9	Nathan	RICHARD	Cavigal Nice Sports	S3	01:23:44.941
10	Andrew-Roy	TINSLEY	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	S3	01:23:44.941
11	Anthony	GOMEZ	Red Zone 83	S3	01:23:44.941
12	Lorenzo	RUSSO	Roue d'or de Brignoles	E	01:23:44.941
13	Julien	CHEVAL	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S3	01:23:44.941
14	Thomas	BORGHI	Riviera Braquasse	E	01:23:44.941
15	Sylvain	NOEL	Vélo club Tourves	V3	01:23:44.941
16	Xavier	ARSAC	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V3	01:23:44.941
17	Andrea	ERCOLANELLI	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	S3	01:23:44.941
18	Allan	JOUAN	Vélo Sprint Biotois	J	01:23:49.758
19	Hugo	PIET	CCRG	E	01:23:49.758
20	Louis	EGRAZ	Vélo Sprint Biotois	E	01:23:49.758
21	Hugo	MESSY	Orcières Cycling Team	S3	01:23:59.373
22	Aurelien	HERUELLE	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V3	01:24:02.455
23	Mika	BATISTA	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S1	01:24:20.714
24	Alexis	LOPEZ	CA Peymeinade	E	01:24:37.816
25	Raphael	IMBERT	VSHyerois	S2	01:24:41.558
26	Loic	MAGNOT	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V2	01:24:50.016
27	Julien	PLUMER	Terra Team	V1	01:25:03.085
28	Thomas	SAUGNEAUT	Cavigal Nice Sports	S3	01:26:08.326

2025-06-28 : GP de la Ville du Luc



Race results : 4-5-6-F-C-M

1	Emmanuel	PORTMANN	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV4	01:10:38.362
2	Fabrice	BONAMY	VC Port De Bouc	V4	01:10:42.932
3	Olivier	OBERT	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV4	01:10:42.932
4	Robert	DOLFI	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	SV4	01:10:42.932
5	Grégory	TISON	Valcros Team Cycliste	V4	01:10:42.932
6	Arnaud	LAISNE	Vélo Club Coeur du Var	S5	01:10:42.932
7	Carlo	FERRARIO	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV5	01:10:42.932
8	Sébastien	FAVARD	SLVence	SV5	01:10:42.932
9	Pascal	DUPONT	OCC Costebelle	A6	01:10:42.932
10	Remy	CORBELLI	Vélo Club Coeur du Var	SV5	01:10:42.932
11	Marcello	LANZO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	SV4	01:10:42.932
12	Hicham	LAANAYA	La roue d'or Marignane	SV4	01:10:42.932
13	Jean-Marc	CORNELOUP	VC Tourvain	A6	01:10:42.932
14	Jean-François	LORENT	ES Seynod	A6	01:10:42.932
15	Stéphane	LECLERT	CCRG	SV4	01:10:42.932
16	Fabrice	COLLEN	VC Tourvain	SV5	01:10:42.932
17	Franck	RAUSSIN	UCCarqueiranaise	SV4	01:10:42.932
18	Ludovic	PASZTERNAK	SLVence	A6	01:10:42.932
19	Bruno	VINCENTI	VC Barjolais	A6	01:10:42.932
20	Jérôme	JACQUEL	Olympique Cycliste du Haut Var	SV5	01:10:42.932
21	Didier	JACQUET	VC Port De Bouc	A6	01:10:42.932
22	Patrick	MESSNER	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	A5	01:10:42.932
23	Patrick	MESSY	VC Port De Bouc	A5	01:10:42.932
24	Serge	PERRIN	Red Zone 83	A6	01:10:42.932
25	Rui	DA SILVA	VC Port De Bouc	A5	01:10:42.932
26	Hans	BIANCHARD	AS Carcassonne	V4	01:10:42.932
27	Teddy	SZYS	Cavigal Nice Sports	S5	01:10:42.932
28	Francis	MODICA AMORE	VC Tourvain	A5	01:10:42.932
29	Alexandre	RICHECOEUR	CCR	SV4	01:10:42.932
30	Daniel	SWEET	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV5	01:10:42.932
31	Jean-Marie	BOES	Valcros Team Cycliste	A6	01:10:42.932
32	Thomas	LIEVRARD	Cavigal Nice Sports	S4	01:10:42.932
33	Yannick	MARCHAND	Vélo Sprint Biotois	A6	01:10:42.932
34	Philippe	PETITJEAN	Valcros Team Cycliste	A6	01:10:42.932
35	Nicolas	DELAROZIERE	AVCAix	A5	01:10:42.932
36	Bruno	HAREL	UC Carqueiranne	V6	01:10:42.932
37	Jean-Sebastien	RONCALLI	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	SV5	01:10:42.932
38	Frédéric	ODDO	AVAN Nice	SV5	01:10:42.932
39	Alain	PEGUY	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	A6	01:10:42.932
40	Paul	BABOIN	Rueil.AC	A6	01:10:42.932
41	Patrick	VENGEON	Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme	A5	01:10:42.932
42	Gilles	FIEVET	Vélo Club Coeur du Var	A6	01:10:42.932
43	Fabrice	CARRARA	Vélo Club Coeur du Var	SV4	01:10:42.932
44	Joël	PAPINAUD	Olympique Cycliste du Haut Var	A5	01:10:42.932
45	Tony	JONVAL	Vélo Club Coeur du Var	SV5	01:10:52.589
46	François	SOLER	VCMarseille	S5	01:10:52.589
47	Bernard	URBANEK	Vélo Club Coeur du Var	A6	01:10:52.589
48	Maël	HENRY	Vélo Club Coeur du Var	J4	01:10:57.221
49	Regis	MACCARI	Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme	SV5	01:11:05.554
50	Marc	ROBERT	Team Estérel Côte d'Azur	SV5	01:11:07.932
51	Bruno	ALBERT	Vélo Sprint Biotois	A5	01:11:07.932
52	Nicolas	LE GOFF	Roue d'or de Brignoles	V4	01:10:52.650
53	Thomas	DELEGLISE	Vélo Club Rochevillois	M	01:12:37.409
54	Pascal	CRONI	OCP Marseille	A6	01:11:29.789
55	Tom	CHARDONNET ROY	Vélo Club Rochevillois	M	01:13:23.108
56	Patrick	DUFOUR	Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme	A6	01:13:27.017
57	Carla	DE FURIA	Draguignan Triathlon	F	01:10:59.082
58	Julian	MAIRE	Cavigal Nice Sports	S4	01:13:42.215
59	Rudy	CLERCX	VC Port De Bouc	SV4	06:27:31.900
60	Sébastien	BUTEZ	VC Port De Bouc	V5	01:13:33.137

2025-06-28 : GP de la Ville du Luc



61	Emily	GIRAUD	VC Port De Bouc	M	01:13:32.206
62	Éric	GIRAUD	VC Port De Bouc	SV5	01:13:32.206
63	Sébastien	DINOTA	VC Port De Bouc	SV5	09:42:16.900